Consider approving the City Council meeting minutes: May 20, 2024
14. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement with Garver, LLC. as set forth in

Work Order No. 15 for professional engineering services for City Senior Center
parking lot improvements; attached thereto in an amount not to exceed sixty
thousand one hundred sixty-seven dollars and zero cents ($60,167.00); authorizing
the City Manager to execute said agreement.

15. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement with Garver, LLC. as set forth in 
Work Order No. 16 for professional engineering services for Bearden Park parking 
lot improvements; attached thereto in an amount not to exceed one hundred ten

[...]

Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase from Siddons Martin Emergency Group of 
a 2026 Pierce-custom enforcer pumper and 2027 Pierce-custom enforcer pumper said 
purchase transaction to include the trade-in of the City’s 2011 Pierce Saber Pumper for a 
trade-in value of seventy thousand one hundred twenty five dollars ($70,125.00), resulting 
in a net purchase price of two million forty nine thousand seven hundred twelve dollars 
($2,049,712.00) to be paid by the City; authorizing the City Manager to execute any 
documents necessary for said transaction and purchase; and providing an effective date.  
Resolutions No. 2024-41 

15. Consider a Resolution accepting and approving an agreement with Crown Correctional

[...]

The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0).  

21. Discuss and consider a Resolution accepting and approving a quote from Turner Sign 
Systems for the purchase of an electronic billboard sign for installation and use at Bruce 
Central Park in an amount not to exceed one hundred thirty-six thousand five hundred 
fifty-eight dollars ($136,558.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute appropriate 
documents in furtherance of approval; and providing an effective date.  
Councilmember Hernandez made a motion to approve item 14 seconded by Councilmember 
Epps. The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0).

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, approving an agreement with Garver, LLC. As set forth in Work 
Order No. 15 for professional engineering services for city senior center parking 
lot improvements; Attached thereto in an amount not to exceed sixty thousand one 
hundred sixty seven dollars and zero cents ($60,167.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

INTRODUCTION 
The purpose of this item is for engineering services for the city senior center parking lot.